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14/333

	COMPLAINT NUMBER
	14/333

	COMPLAINANT
	B. Pollock

	ADVERTISER
	Holden New Zealand 

	ADVERTISEMENT
	Holden NZ Website

	DATE OF MEETING
	19 June 2014

	OUTCOME
	No Grounds to Proceed


Complaint: The Holden website (www.holden.co.nz) advertisement stated, in part:

“Spoiler - Cruze Hatch

RRP$ 375*

Available on all Cruze hatch models, the sports spoiler, combined with other Genuine Holden sports influenced Accessories, gives your Cruze hatch an individual look to stand out from the crowd. 

* The recommended retail price (RRP) for accessories and options includes GST, fitting and labour costs.”
Complainant, B. Pollock, said:  I submit the following advertising which to me is false and misleading…
…It states a price of $375 per screen shot. – “The recommended retail price (RRP for accessories and options includes, fitting and labour costs.”
When I enquired about it I was told I had to pay for the painting which was further $200 on top.
Being fair and reasonable I assumed when it said fitting and labour costs this included the full Monty so to speak.
I feel that the advertisement is miss leading as the wording –includes fitting and labour costs leads the reasonable person to assume it covers everything and for $375 you can get your cruze hatch installed and right colour for $375.”
The relevant provisions were Basic Principle 4 and Rule 2 of the Code of Ethics.
The Chairman noted the Complainant’s concern the price advertised was misleading as it said it included “fitting and labour costs” but on enquiring, did not cover painting the spoiler.

 The Chairman disagreed. She was of the view the advertisement was not misleading as most consumers would understand that the recommended retails price was for the spoiler and fitting the spoiler and did not include painting. She further noted the price was asterisked to alert consumers to the fact the price included “fitting and labour costs.” 

As such, the Chairman said the advertisement was unlikely to mislead most consumers and was not in breach of the Code of Ethics and there was no apparent breach of the Advertising Codes.
Accordingly, the Chairman ruled that there were no grounds for the complaint to proceed.
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